siluett’

OF SWEDEN

Kristinehamn, 2019-08-19
Sweden

Declaration of Compliance

This is to certify that all the products delivered by Siluett of Sweden AB are approved for
use in direct contact with food according to the following organisations, regulations and
standards:

¢ Recommendations BfR XXXVI and XXXVI/2 for the basis paper (State of
September 2009) issued by the German health authorities

° FDA, CFR (Code of Federal Regulations) 21- Food and drugs, USA (April 2016)
- §176.170 "Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous
and fatty foods”
- §176.180 “"Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food”

e EU Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into
contact with food and EU Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

e French Decree no 2007-766 with supplement of decree no 2008-1469

e Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/174 of 5 February 2015 amending and
correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food Text with EEA relevance

e Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging an packaging waste

e " EuPIA Guideline on Printing Inks applied on the non-food contact of food
packaging materials and articles” for the printing inks.

Main purpose: Cooking and presentation of food. Mainly pastries and bakery items.

dtt of Sweden AB

Siluett
Box 421 « 681 29 Kristinehamn
Tel: +46 550 412800+ Fax +46 550 80433
Besoksadress: Televagen 6-8, Marielunds ind.omrade « www: http:// www.siluett.se



